
1. Insert the built-in Type-C male connector of the paddles attachment 
    into the Type-C charging port of the PS5 controller, and then attach 
    the paddles attachment to the PS5 controller.
2. Connect one end of the USB Type-C data cable to the Type-C port 
    of the paddles attachment, and the other end to the PS5 console, 
    PC, or other platforms.

Connection Method

PC PS5 AndroidMAC

3. Connection successful. The paddles attachment’s blue light remains 
    on.

The product is an expansion paddles attachment for PS5 original 
controller, designed for easy setup and immediate use. lt supports a 
wired connection via a USB Type-C cable, enhancing the gaming 
experience. The accessory is plug and play, featuring button swapping, 
Turbo, and Macro functions, which allow users to enjoy the expanded 
features across multiple platforms including PS5, PC, MAC, and Android.       

It consists of 8 standard buttons (M1, M2, M3, M4, Turbo, Macro, Clear, 
Key Swap).

Key Composition

Product Dimensions
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Before use, please ensure the PS5 Console is set to USB 
connection mode, or the paddles attachment won't be recognized.
Operation method:
1. Enter Programming Mode
    Briefly press the macro button, the paddle attachment indicator light 
    will slowly blink green, enter programming mode.
2. Set up programming(map)
    Press the controller button or joystick you want to program (map), 
    then press one of the  paddles (M1/M2/M3/M4) to assign it as the 
    trigger button.
3. Save the Settings
    The paddle attachment indicator light will turn solid blue, confirming 
    the settings have been saved.

Macro Function

Note: 
1. The prerequisite for using the paddles attachment is that the PS5 
    controller must have been paired with the PS5 console for normal 
    use.
2. The paddles attachment does not support fast charging for the 
    controller.
3. The paddles attachment does not support voice chat.
4. After connecting, if the blue light on the paddles attachment is 
    blinking, the paddles attachment needs to be re-plugged in until the 
    blue light stays on steadily.

The paddles attachment connects to the PS5 console using USB 
wired mode. Before use, please enable the USB connection 
functionon the PS5 console.
Setup method: (Settings - Accessories - Controller (General) - 
Communication Method - Select "Use USB Cable"). Before use, please ensure the PS5 Console is set to USB 

connection mode, or the paddles attachment won't be recognized.
Operation method:
1. Semi-Auto Mode (Press for First Time)
    Hold down the Turbo button and the button you want to set for 
    rapid-fire or macro looping. This will activate semi-auto mode, 
    where you need to keep holding the button for the function to work.
2. Fully-Auto Mode (Press for Second Time)
    Hold down the Turbo button and the same button(The button from 
    Step 1) for the second time. This will activate fully-auto mode, 
    allowing the rapid-fire or macro looping to continue automatically 
    without any further input.
3. Cancel Turbo Function (Press for Third Time)
    Hold down the Turbo button and the same button(The button from 
    Step 1) for the third time. This will cancel the Turbo function.

Turbo Function

Q4: After connecting two paddles attachment, one controller has no 
       sound andvibration?
A4: When two devices (controller + paddles attachment) work 
       simultaneously at the USB ports on the back/front of the PS5 
       console, the second connected controller + paddles attachment 
       has no vibration and audio output. You can connect the other 
       device (controller + paddles attachment) to the USB port on the 
       other side of the console for normal use.
Q5: The headphone device cannot be detected on the Apple
       computer.
A5: Apple devices do not support audio.
Q6: In the PC game, when the mute button is pressed, the speaker
       has no sound.
A6: Reconnect the paddles attachment.
Q7: After setting the M key to semi-automatic Turbo, if the release
       process is interrupted by other M keys, the semi-automatic Turbo
       function of this key will be cleared.
A7: Normal. Reset the TURBO.
Q8: Why can't the controller reconnect to the console after l remove
       it from the paddles attachment?
A8: Please unplug the USB cable that connects the paddles 
       attachment to theconsole, and the controller can be reconnected 
       normally.

Product Specifications
Operating voltage: DC 5V
Operating current: <50mA

Packing List
1 X Controller Paddles for PS5
1 X 3m Data Cable
1 X Instruction Manual

A. Service Email: 
    iwgame-support@gmvoxtech.com
B. Or Scan the QR code for quick contact.

C. Or Contact us on Amazon:
1. Go to Your Orders.
2. Find your order.
3. Select "Problem with order."
4. Choose your topic, then select "Contact seller."

Send Email Firmware Update Download

For further assistance, contact us:

*As this product is a third-party product, if it cannot be used after the 
 console upgrade, please send us an email for assistance. 
 We will provide you with an upgrade package for reinstallation.

Product Introduction Note 1:
The macro function records the press and release times of the 
controller buttons(Recording starts when the first controller button is 
pressed). Each back button can record up to 25 controller buttons. 
If more than 25 buttons are pressed, any further button presses will 
not be recorded, and only the first 25 buttons will be saved.
Note 2:
If no button is pressed within 8 seconds after entering the macro 
programming mode, the mode will automatically exit, saving the 
previous settings.
Note 3:
All buttons can be recorded except for the MIC switch.
Note 4:
When individual buttons are programmed as mappings, after 
successfully setting them up, M1/M2/M3/M4 will serve as trigger 
buttons for the mappings. If M1/M2/M3/M4 have mapping functions 
simultaneously, It works when you press them at the same time. 
However, if multiple buttons (macros) are programmed for 
M1/M2/M3/M4, pressing any of these buttons during the execution 
of the macro function will interrupt the macro function.

Clearing Function:
Single clear:
Press the "Macro" button briefly, the green light on the paddles 
attachment will flash slowly, indicating that the paddles attachment 
has entered programming mode. Directly press M1/M2/M3/M4 to 
clear the corresponding programming function. The blue light on the 
paddles attachment will stay on steadily, indicating successful 
cancellation of the programming function.

Controller Paddles for PS5
Instruction Manual
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Clear all:
Press and hold the "Macro" button for 3 seconds, the green light on the 
paddles attachment will change from slow flashing to rapid flashing in 
blue, clearing all button programming functions (including mappings).
The  blue light on the paddles attachment will stay on steadily, 
indicating successful clearing of all button programming functions 
(including mappings).

Note: The programming button has no function when the device is 
initially shipped from the factory. Users need to set the programming 
themselves. The programming button has a memory function to retain 
the programmed settings.

4. Pause the Turbo Function 
    If you are in semi-automatic mode, simply release the button
    (The button from Step 1) to pause; if you are in fully automatic 
    mode, press and hold the button (The button from Step 1) to pause. 

Here’s an example of how the Turbo function works:
For controller buttons:
First Press: Hold Turbo + R1 button for the first time, and R1 will 
perform semi-automatic rapid fire.
Second Press: Hold Turbo + R1 button for the second time, and R1 
will perform fully automatic rapid fire.
Third Press: Hold Turbo + R1 button for the third time, and R1's rapid 
fire function will be canceled.
For back buttons:
If your M2 back button is programmed with ╳, ○, △ buttons
First Press:  Hold Turbo + M2 button for the first time, and M2 will 
perform semi-automatic looping.
Second Press:  Hold Turbo + M2 button for the second time, and M2 
will perform fully automatic looping (commonly used for idle gameplay).
Third Press: Hold Turbo + M2 button for the third time, and M2's 
looping function will be canceled. However, the macro recorded on 
M2 (" ╳, ○, △") will remain intact and functional.

Note 3:
Turbo indication:
When the Turbo function is active, the paddle attachment indicator 
light will flash blue rapidly.
Note 4：
Turbo does not have a memory function.
Note 5：
When a single button on the controller is set to turbo (rapid-fire), 
multiple single-button turbo functions can be executed simultaneously. 
However, for macro programming loops, only one loop can run at a 
time. For example, if M1 is in a loop, pressing M2 will terminate the 
M1 loop.

Note 1:
Turbo speed: 8Hz.
Note 2:
Supported buttons:
On the controller: ↑,↓, ←, →, ╳, ○, □, △， L1, L2, L3, R1, R2, R3. 
Paddles attachment ends: M1, M2, M3, M4 (Single Button Mapping 
do not support turbo function). 

Before use, please ensure the PS5 Console is set to USB 
connection mode, or the paddles attachment won't be recognized.

Key Swap Functionality（      )

Operation method:
1. Enter Key Swap Mode
    Briefly press the Key Swap button, the paddle attachment indicator
    light will slowly blink green, enter Key Swap mode.
2. Set up Key Swap
    Press the two buttons on the controller that you want to swap.
3. Save the Settings
    Press the key swap button again to finish swapping. The controller's 
    indicator light will stay solid blue, indicating the setup is successful.

Note 1：
If more than 2 buttons are pressed, the first button pressed and the 
last button pressed will be swapped by default. If no buttons are 
pressed, the key swap mode will automatically exit after 8 seconds.
Note 2：
Supported buttons:
Controller Side: ╳, ○, □, △， L1, L2, L3, R1, R2, R3. 

Clearing Function:
Single clear:
Press the key swap button briefly, the green light on the paddles 
attachment will flash slowly, and the controller enters key swap mode. 
Press the key that needs to be canceled twice. Press the key swap 
button briefly again to exit the key swap mode, the blue light on the 
paddles attachment will stay on steadily, clearing the key's swap 
function. (For example, if you need to cancel the key swap for the "○" 
button, enter key swap mode, press the "○" button twice, then press 
the key swap button to restore the original value of the "○" button.)

Clear all:
Press and hold the key swap button for 3 seconds, the green light on 
the paddles attachment will change from slow flashing to rapid flashing, 
then the blue light will stay on steadily, indicating successful clearing of
all key swap functions.

Note: The key swap function has a memory feature.

FAQ
Q1: Why does the PS5 controller still not work when it is connected 
       to the console after being inserted into the paddles attachment? 
A1: Whether the indicator light of the paddles attachment is constantly 
       blue. If it is flashing, it means it is not connected to the console. 
       Please reconnect the paddles attachment to the controller and 
       then use the USB to connect to the console until the paddles 
       attachment light is constantly blue. 
       (If you want to connect to the PS5 console, please pair the PS5 
       controller with the console first. The PS5 controller can be c
       onnected to the console via Bluetooth. Then, when the controller 
       is turned off, please insert the paddles attachment into the PS5 
       controller and then connect it to the PS5 console via USB)
       Has the 'Use USB Cable Connection' been enabled on the PS5 
       console? Setting method: (Settings - Accessories - Controller 
       (General) - Communication Method - Select "Use USB Cable")
Q2: Why the longer the controller is played, the lower the battery 
       power?
A2: The paddles attachment does not support fast charging for the 
       controller.
Q3: Why the controller does not have headset function? 
A3: The paddles attachment does not support headset function.

  

Clear Function
Press and hold the "Clear" button for 3 seconds, the green light on the 
paddles attachment will flash quickly, simultaneously clearing all Macro, 
Turbo, and key swap function settings.



1. Stecken Sie den integrierten Type-C-Stecker der paddles-aufsatz in 
    den Type-C-Ladeanschluss des PS5-Controllers und befestigen Sie 
    dann die paddles-aufsatz am PS5-Controller.
2. Schließen Sie ein Ende des USB-Type-C-Datenkabels an den 
    Type-C-Anschluss der paddles-aufsatz an und das andere Ende an 
    die PS5-Konsole, den PC oder andere Plattformen.

Verbindungsmethode

PC PS5 AndroidMAC

3. Verbindung erfolgreich. Das blaue Licht des Paddles-Aufsatzes bleibt  
    an.

Das Produkt ist ein Paddles-Aufsatz für den PS5 Original-Controller, 
die für eine einfache Einrichtung und sofortige Nutzung entwickelt  
wurden. Es unterstützt eine kabelgebundene Verbindung über ein  
USB-Type-C-Kabel, was das Spielerlebnis verbessert. Das Zubehör  
ist Plug and Play und verfügt über Funktionen wie Tastenwechsel,  
Turbo und Makro, die den Nutzern ein anderes Spielerlebnis bieten. 
Unterstützte Plattforms: PS5-Konsole / PC / Mac / Android Plattforms

Es besteht aus 8 Standardtasten (M1, M2, M3, M4, Turbo, Macro, 
Clear, Key Swap).

Tastenkomposition

Produktabmessungen
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Vor der Verwendung stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass die PS5-Konsole 
auf USB-Verbindungsmodus eingestellt ist, da der Paddles-Aufsatz 
sonst nicht erkannt wird.
Bedienungsmethode:
1. Programmiermodus aktivieren
    Drücken Sie kurz die Makrotaste, die Anzeige des Paddles-Aufsatz 
    blinkt langsam grün, und der Programmiermodus wird aktiviert.
2. Programmierung einrichten (zuordnen)
    Drücken Sie die Controller-Taste oder den Joystick, den Sie 
    programmieren (zuordnen) möchten, und drücken Sie dann eine der 
    Paddles (M1/M2/M3/M4), um diese als Auslösetaste zuzuweisen.
3. Einstellungen speichern
    Die Anzeige des Paddles-Aufsatzleuchtet dauerhaft blau, was 
    bestätigt, dass die Einstellungen gespeichert wurden.

Macro Function

Hinweis:
1. Bevor Sie die paddles-aufsatz verwenden, muss der PS5-Controller 
    erfolgreich mit der PS5-Konsole gekoppelt sein.
2. Die paddles-aufsatz unterstützen kein Schnellladen des Controllers.
3. Die paddles-aufsatz unterstützen keinen Sprachchat.
4. Nach Abschluss der Verbindung, wenn das blaue Licht der 
    paddles-aufsatz blinkt, müssen die paddles-aufsatz erneut 
    eingesteckt werden, bis das blaue Licht dauerhaft leuchtet.

Die paddles-aufsatz verwenden den USB-Kabelmodus, um sich mit 
der PS5-Konsole zu verbinden. Bitte wählen Sie vor der Verwendung 
die USB-Verbindung der PS5-Konsole aus. Einrichtungsanleitung: 
(Einstellungen - Zubehör - Controller (Allgemein) - 
Kommunikationsmethode - Wählen Sie "USB-Kabel verwenden").

Vor der Verwendung stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass die PS5-Konsole 
auf USB-Verbindungsmodus eingestellt ist, da der Paddles-Aufsatz 
sonst nicht erkannt wird.
Bedienungsmethode:
1. Key Swap-Modus aktivieren
    Drücken Sie kurz die Key Swap-Taste, die Anzeigeleuchte der 
    Paddles-Erweiterung blinkt langsam grün und der Key Swap-Modus 
    wird aktiviert.
2. Key Swap einrichten
    Drücken Sie die beiden Tasten am Controller, die Sie tauschen 
    möchten.
3. Einstellungen speichern
    Drücken Sie erneut die Key Swap-Taste, um den Tausch 
    abzuschließen. Die Anzeigeleuchte des Controllers bleibt konstant 
    blau, was bedeutet, dass die Einstellungen erfolgreich gespeichert 
    wurden.
Hinweis 1:
Wenn mehr als 2 Tasten gedrückt werden, werden standardmäßig die 
erste und die letzte gedrückte Taste getauscht. Wenn keine Tasten 
gedrückt werden, wird der Key Swap-Modus nach 8 Sekunden 
automatisch beendet.
2. Tastenwechsel:
    Controller-Seite: ╳, ○, □, △， L1, L2, L3, R1, R2, R3.
    

Tastenwechsel-Funktionalität（      )
3.Turbo-Funktion abbrechen (Dritte Betätigung)
    Halten Sie die Turbo-Taste und die gleiche Taste (die Taste aus 
    Schritt 1) ein drittes Mal gedrückt. Dadurch wird die Turbo-Funktion 
    deaktiviert.
4. Pausieren der Turbo-Funktion
    Wenn Sie sich im halbautomatischen Modus befinden, lassen Sie 
    einfach die Taste (die Taste aus Schritt 1) los, um zu pausieren. 
    Wenn Sie sich im vollautomatischen Modus befinden, halten Sie 
    die Taste (die Taste aus Schritt 1) gedrückt, um zu pausieren.

Löschfunktion:
Einzelnes Löschen:
Drücken Sie kurz die "Tastenwechsel"-Taste; das grüne Licht blinkt 
langsam und aktiviert den Tastenwechselmodus. Drücken Sie die 
gewünschte Taste zweimal und dann erneut die "Tastenwechsel"-Taste, 
um zu beenden. Das blaue Licht bleibt an, was bedeutet, dass die 
Tastenwechsel-Funktion gelöscht wurde. (Um den Tausch der 
"○"-Taste abzubrechen, drücken Sie die "○"-Taste zweimal und dann 
die "Tastenwechsel"-Taste, um ihren ursprünglichen Wert 
wiederherzustellen.)

Alle löschen:
Halten Sie die "Tastenwechsel"-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt. 
Das grüne Licht der paddles-aufsatz wechselt von langsamem Blinken 
zu schnellem Blinken, dann leuchtet das blaue Licht dauerhaft, was 
anzeigt, dass alle Tastenwechsel-Funktionen erfolgreich gelöscht 
wurden.

Hinweis: Die Tastenwechsel-Funktion hat eine Speicherfunktion.

Löschfunktion
Halten Sie die "Clear"-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt. Das grüne 
Licht der paddles-aufsatz blinkt schnell und löscht gleichzeitig alle 
Einstellungen für die Makro-, Turbo- und Tastenwechsel-Funktionen.

Q4: Warum gibt es bei zwei angeschlossenen Gerätesets 
       (Controller + paddles-aufsatz) eines ohne Sound und Vibration?
A4: Wenn zwei Geräte (Controller + paddles-aufsatz) gleichzeitig an 
       die USB-Ports an der Vorder-oder Rückseite der PS5-Konsole 
       angeschlossen sind, hat der zweite angeschlossene 
       Controller + paddles-aufsatz keine Vibration und keine 
       Audioausgabe. Sie können das andere Gerät (Controller + 
       paddles-aufsatz) an den USB-Port auf der anderen Seite der 
       Konsole anschließen, um es normal zu verwenden.
Q5: Warum wird das Kopfhörgerät auf dem Apple-Computer nicht 
       erkannt?
A5: Apple-Geräte unterstützen kein Audio.
Q6: Im PC-Spiel, wenn die Stummtaste gedrückt wird, gibt der 
       Lautsprecher keinen Ton von sich.
A6: Verbinden Sie die paddles-aufsatz erneut.
Q7: Nach der Einstellung der M-Taste auf semi-automatisches Turbo 
       wird die semi-automatische Turbo-Funktion dieser Taste gelöscht, 
       wenn der Freigabeprozess durch andere M-Tasten unterbrochen 
       wird.
A7: Das ist normal, bitte setzen Sie die Turbo-Funktion zurück.
Q8: Warum kann der Controller nicht erneut mit der Konsole verbunden 
       werden, nachdem ich ihn von den paddles-aufsatz entfernt habe?
A8: Bitte ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel ab, das die paddles-aufsatz mit 
      der Konsole verbindet, und der Controller kann normal wieder 
      verbunden werden.

FAQ
Q1: Warum funktioniert der PS5-Controller nicht, wenn er an die 
       Konsole angeschlossen ist, nachdem er in die paddles-aufsatz 
       eingefügt wurde?
A1: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Anzeigelicht der paddles-aufsatz konstant 
       blau ist. Wenn es blinkt, bedeutet das, dass es nicht mit der  
       Konsole verbunden ist. Bitte verbinden Sie die paddles-aufsatz 
       erneut mit dem Controller und schließen Sie ihn dann über USB 
       an die Konsole an, bis das Licht der paddles-aufsatz konstant blau 
       leuchtet. (Wenn Sie sich mit der PS5-Konsole verbinden möchten,
       koppeln Sie bitte zuerst den PS5-Controller mit der Konsole. Der 
       PS5-Controller kann über Bluetooth mit der Konsole verbunden 
       werden. Wenn der Controller ausgeschaltet ist, stecken Sie bitte 
       die paddles-aufsatz in den PS5-Controller und verbinden Sie ihn 
       dann über USB mit der PS5-Konsole)
       Wurde die Option "Verwenden Sie USB-Kabelverbindung" auf 
       der PS5-Konsole aktiviert?  Einstellmethode: 
       (Einstellungen - Zubehör - Controller (Allgemein) - 
       Kommunikationsmethode - Wählen Sie "USB-Kabel verwenden").
Q2: Warum sinkt die Batterieleistung des Controllers, je länger er 
       gespielt wird?
A2: Die paddles-aufsatz unterstützen kein schnelles Laden des 
       Controllers.
 Q3: Warum hat der Controller keine Mikrofonfunktion?
A3: Die paddles-aufsatz unterstützen keine Mikrofonfunktion.

Produktspezifikationen
Betriebsspannung: DC 5V
Betriebsstrom: <50mA

Packliste
1 X Controller Paddles for PS5
1 X 3m Datenkabel
1 X Bedienungsanleitung

A. Service-Email: 
    iwgame-support@gmvoxtech.com
B. Oder scannen Sie den QR-Code für eine schnelle Kontaktaufnahme.

C. Oder kontaktieren Sie uns über Amazon:
1.Gehen Sie zu "Ihre Bestellungen".
2.Finden Sie Ihre Bestellung.
3.Wählen Sie "Problem mit der Bestellung".
4.Wählen Sie Ihr Thema aus und dann "Verkäufer kontaktieren".

Für weitere Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns:

E-Mail senden Firmware-Update herunterladen

*Da dieses Produkt ein Drittanbieter-Produkt ist, senden Sie uns bitte 
 eine E-Mail für Unterstützung, falls es nach dem Konsolen-Upgrade 
 nicht mehr verwendet werden kann. Wir werden ein Upgrade-Paket 
 für das Upgrade bereitstellen.

Produkteinführung Hinweis 1:
Die Makrofunktion zeichnet die Drück- und Loslasszeiten der 
Controller-Tasten auf (die Aufzeichnung beginnt, wenn die erste 
Controller-Taste gedrückt wird). Jede Back-Taste kann bis zu 25 
Controller-Tasten aufzeichnen. Wenn mehr als 25 Tasten gedrückt 
werden, werden keine weiteren Tastendrücke aufgezeichnet, und nur 
die ersten 25 Tasten werden gespeichert.
Hinweis 2:
Wenn innerhalb von 8 Sekunden nach dem Betreten des 
Makro-Programmiermodus keine Taste gedrückt wird, wird der Modus 
automatisch beendet, und die vorherigen Einstellungen werden 
gespeichert.
Hinweis 3:
Alle Tasten können aufgezeichnet werden, außer dem MIC-Schalter.
Hinweis 4:
Wenn einzelne Tasten als Zuordnungen programmiert werden, dienen 
M1/M2/M3/M4 nach erfolgreicher Einrichtung als Auslösetasten für die 
Zuordnungen. Wenn M1/M2/M3/M4 gleichzeitig Zuordnungsfunktionen 
haben, funktioniert es, wenn Sie sie gleichzeitig drücken. Wenn jedoch 
mehrere Tasten (Makros) für M1/M2/M3/M4 programmiert sind, wird 
das Makro unterbrochen, wenn während der Ausführung des Makros 
eine dieser Tasten gedrückt wird.

Clearing Function:
Einzelnes Löschen:
Drücken Sie kurz die "Macro"-Taste; Das grüne Licht der 
paddles-aufsatz blinkt langsam, was anzeigt, dass die paddles-aufsatz 
in den Programmiermodus gewechselt haben. Drücken Sie direkt 
M1/M2/M3/M4, um die entsprechende Programmierfunktion zu löschen.  
Das blaue Licht der paddles-aufsatz leuchtet dauerhaft, was anzeigt, 
dass die Programmierfunktion erfolgreich aufgehoben wurde.

Controller Paddles for PS5
Bedienungsanleitung
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Vor der Verwendung stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass die PS5-Konsole 
auf USB-Verbindungsmodus eingestellt ist, da der 
Paddles-Aufsatz sonst nicht erkannt wird.
Bedienungsmethode:
1. Halb-Auto-Modus (Erste Betätigung)
    Halten Sie die Turbo-Taste und die Taste, die Sie für Schnellfeuer 
    oder macro Schleifen festlegen möchten, gedrückt. Dadurch wird 
    der Halb-Auto-Modus aktiviert, bei dem Sie die Taste weiterhin 
    gedrückt halten müssen, damit die Funktion funktioniert.
2.Voll-Auto-Modus (Zweite Betätigung)
    Halten Sie die Turbo-Taste und die gleiche Taste (die Taste aus 
    Schritt 1) ein zweites Mal gedrückt. Dadurch wird der 
    Voll-Auto-Modus aktiviert, sodass das Schnellfeuer oder macro
    Schleifen automatisch fortgesetzt wird, ohne dass weitere 
    Eingaben erforderlich sind.

Turbo Function

Alle Löschen:
Drücken und halten Sie die "Macro"-Taste 3 Sekunden lang, bis das 
grüne Licht an den paddles-aufsatz von langsamem auf schnelles 
blaues Blinken wechselt, wodurch alle Programmierfunktionen der 
Tasten (einschließlich der Zuordnungen) gelöscht werden. Das blaue 
Licht bleibt dann konstant an, was auf eine erfolgreiche Löschung 
hinweist.

Hinweis: Die "Macro"-Taste hat beim ersten Versand des Geräts keine 
Funktion. Benutzer müssen die Programmierung selbst einstellen, 
und die Taste hat eine Speicherfunktion.

Dritter Druck: Halten Sie die Turbo-Taste und die M2-Taste für das 
dritte Mal gedrückt, und die Schleifen-Funktion von M2 wird 
abgebrochen.  Das auf M2 aufgezeichnete Makro (" ╳, ○, △") bleibt 
jedoch erhalten und funktionsfähig.

Hinweis 1:
Turbo-Geschwindigkeit: 8Hz.
Hinweis 2:
Unterstützte Tasten:
Am Controller: ↑,↓, ←, →, ╳, ○, □, △， L1, L2, L3, R1, R2, R3. 
Enden der Paddles-Erweiterung: M1, M2, M3, M4 
(Einzeltasten-Zuweisung unterstützt keine Turbo-Funktion).
Hinweis 3:
Turbo-Anzeige: Wenn die Turbo-Funktion aktiv ist, wird die 
Anzeigeleuchte der Paddles-Erweiterung schnell blau blinken.
Hinweis 4:
Turbo hat keine Speicherfunktion.
Hinweis 5:
Wenn eine einzelne Taste am Controller auf Turbo (Schnellfeuer) 
eingestellt ist, können mehrere einzelne Turbo-Funktionen gleichzeitig 
ausgeführt werden. Bei Makro-Programmierschleifen kann jedoch 
jeweils nur eine Schleife aktiv sein. Zum Beispiel wird die Schleife von 
M1 beendet, wenn Sie M2 drücken.

Hier ist ein Beispiel, wie die Turbo-Funktion funktioniert:
Für Controller-Tasten:
Erster Druck: Halten Sie die Turbo-Taste und die R1-Taste für das 
erste Mal gedrückt, und R1 führt einen halbautomatischen Schnellfeuer 
aus.
Zweiter Druck: Halten Sie die Turbo-Taste und die R1-Taste für das 
zweite Mal gedrückt, und R1 führt einen vollautomatischen Schnellfeuer 
aus.
Dritter Druck: Halten Sie die Turbo-Taste und die R1-Taste für das dritte 
Mal gedrückt, und die Schnellfeuer-Funktion von R1 wird abgebrochen.
Für Rücktasten:
Wenn Ihre M2-Rücktaste mit den Tasten ╳, ○, △ programmiert ist:
Erster Druck: Halten Sie die Turbo-Taste und die M2-Taste für das 
erste Mal gedrückt, und M2 führt ein halbautomatisches Schleifen aus.
Zweiter Druck: Halten Sie die Turbo-Taste und die M2-Taste für das 
zweite Mal gedrückt, und M2 führt ein vollautomatisches Schleifen aus 
(häufig verwendet für Inaktiv-Gameplay).



Avant utilisation, veuillez vous assurer que la console PS5 est 
réglée en mode connexion USB, sinon les accessoires de paddles 
ne seront pas reconnus.
Méthode d'opération:
1. Entrer en Mode Échange de Touches
    Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'échange de touches, le voyant 
    de l'accessoire à palettes clignotera lentement en vert, indiquant 
    l'entrée en mode d'échange de touches.
2. Configurer l'Échange de Touches
    Appuyez sur les deux boutons du contrôleur que vous souhaitez 
    échanger.
3. Sauvegarder les Paramètres
    Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d'échange de touches pour 
    terminer l'échange. Le voyant du contrôleur restera allumé en bleu, 
    indiquant que la configuration a été réussie.
Note 1:
Si plus de 2 boutons sont appuyés, le premier et le dernier bouton 
appuyés seront échangés par défaut. Si aucun bouton n'est appuyé, 
le mode d'échange de touches quittera automatiquement après 
8 secondes.
Note 2:
Boutons pris en charge:
Côté contrôleur: ╳, ○, □, △， L1, L2, L3, R1, R2, R3.

Fonctionnalité d'échange de touches（      )

Télécharger la mise à jour du firmware

1. Insérez le connecteur mâle Type-C intégré des accessoire à palettes 
    dans le port de chargement Type-C de la manette PS5, puis fixez les 
    accessoire à palettes à la manette PS5.
2. Connectez une extrémité du câble de données USB Type-C au port 
    Type-C des accessoire à palettes, et l'autre extrémité à la console 
    PS5, PC ou à d'autres plateformes.

Méthode de connexion

PC PS5 AndroidMAC

3. Connexion réussie. La lumière bleue de l'accessoire à palettes PS5 
    reste allumée.

Le produit est un accessoire à palettes d'extension pour la manette 
originale de la PS5, conçu pour une configuration facile et une 
utilisation immédiate. Il prend en charge une connexion filaire via 
un câble USB Type-C, améliorant l'expérience de jeu. Cet accessoire 
est plug and play, offrant des fonctions de changement de bouton, 
Turbo et Macro, permettant aux utilisateurs de profiter des 
fonctionnalités étendues sur plusieurs plateformes, y compris la PS5, 
le PC, le MAC et Android.

Il se compose de 8 boutons standards (M1, M2, M3, M4, Turbo, Macro, 
Effacer, Changer de touche).

Composition des touches

Dimensions du produit

34mm/1.34in84mm/3.31in
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n Avant utilisation, veuillez vous assurer que la console PS5 est 
configurée en mode de connexion USB, sinon l'accessoire à 
palettes ne sera pas reconnu.

Macro Function

Méthode d'opération:
1. Entrer en mode de programmation
    Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton macro, le voyant de l'accessoire 
    à palettes clignotera lentement en vert, ce qui signifie que le mode 
    de programmation est activé.

2. Configurer la programmation (mappage)
    Appuyez sur le bouton du contrôleur ou le joystick que vous 
    souhaitez programmer (mappage), puis appuyez sur l'un des
    accessoires à palettes (M1/M2/M3/M4) pour l'attribuer comme 
    bouton de déclenchement.
3. Enregistrer les paramètres
    Le voyant de l'accessoire à palettes deviendra bleu fixe, confirmant 
    que les paramètres ont été enregistrés.

Remarque: 
1. La condition préalable à l'utilisation des accessoire à palettes est 
    que la manette PS5 doit avoir été appairée avec la console PS5 pour 
     un usage normal.
2. Les accessoire à palettes ne prennent pas en charge la charge 
    rapide de la manette.
3. Les accessoire à palettes ne prennent pas en charge la fonction de 
    chat vocal.
4. Après la connexion, si la lumière bleue des accessoire à palettes 
    clignote, 
    celles-ci doivent être rebranchées jusqu'à ce que la lumière bleue 
    reste allumée en continu. 

Les accessoire à palettes se connectent à la console PS5 en mode 
USB câblé. Avant utilisation, veuillez activer la fonction de connexion 
USB sur la console PS5. Méthode de configuration: 
(Paramètres - Accessoires - Manette (Général) - Méthode de 
communication - Sélectionner "Utiliser un câble USB").

Note 1:
Vitesse Turbo: 8 Hz.
Note 2:
Boutons pris en charge :
Sur le contrôleur: ↑,↓, ←, →, ╳, ○, □, △， L1, L2, L3, R1, R2, R3. 
Accessoires à palettes: M1, M2, M3, M4 (Le mappage d'une seule 
touche ne prend pas en charge la fonction Turbo).
Note 3:
Indicateur Turbo: Lorsque la fonction Turbo est active, le voyant des 
accessoires à palettes clignote rapidement en bleu.
Note 4:
Turbo ne conserve pas les paramètres après désactivation.
Note 5:
Lorsqu’un seul bouton de la manette est configuré en mode turbo 
(tir rapide), plusieurs fonctions turbo pour des boutons uniques 
peuvent être exécutées simultanément. Cependant, pour les boucles 
de programmation macro, une seule boucle peut être active à la fois. 
Par exemple, si M1 est en boucle, appuyer sur M2 interrompra la 
boucle de M1.

Avant utilisation, veuillez vous assurer que la console PS5 est 
configurée en mode de connexion USB, sinon l'accessoire à 
palettes ne sera pas reconnu. 

Fonction Turbo

Fonction de suppression:
Suppression unique:
Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'échange de touches, la lumière 
verte des accessoire à palettes clignotera lentement, et la manette 
passera en mode d'échange de touches. Appuyez deux fois sur la 
touche à annuler. Appuyez de nouveau brièvement sur le bouton 
d'échange de touches pour quitter le mode d'échange de touches, la 
lumière bleue des accessoire à palettes restera allumée en 
permanence, indiquant que la fonction d'échange de cette touche a 
été annulée. (Par exemple, si vous devez annuler l'échange de la 
touche "○", entrez en mode d'échange de touches, appuyez deux 
fois sur la touche "○", puis appuyez sur le bouton d'échange de 
touches pour restaurer la valeur d'origine de la touche "○")

Tout effacer:
Maintenez le bouton d'échange de touches enfoncé pendant 3 
secondes, la lumière verte des accessoire à palettes changera de 
clignotement lent à clignotement rapide, puis la lumière bleue restera 
allumée en permanence, indiquant que toutes les fonctions d'échange 
de touches ont été effacées avec succès.

Fonction de suppression
Maintenez le bouton "CLEAR" enfoncé pendant 3 secondes, la 
lumière verte des accessoire à palettes clignotera rapidement, 
effaçant simultanément tous les paramètres des fonctions Macro, 
Turbo et d'échange de touches.

Q4: Après avoir connecté deux accessoire à palettes, un contrôleur 
       n'a pas de son ni de vibration?
A4: Lorsque deux appareils (contrôleur + accessoire à palettes) 
       fonctionnent simultanément sur les ports USB de la console PS5, 
       le deuxième contrôleur + accessoire à palettes n'a pas de vibration 
       ni de sortie audio. Vous pouvez connecter l'autre appareil 
       (contrôleur + accessoire à palettes) sur le port USB de l'autre 
       côté de la console pour un usage normal.
Q5: L'appareil audio n'est pas détecté sur l'ordinateur Apple.
A5: Les appareils Apple ne prennent pas en charge l'audio.
Q6: Dans le jeu PC, lorsque le bouton de sourdine est pressé, le 
       haut-parleur n'émet aucun son.
A6: Reconnectez les accessoire à palettes.
Q7: Après avoir réglé la touche M sur Turbo semi-automatique, si le 
       processus de libération est interrompu par d'autres touches M, 
       la fonction Turbo semi-automatique de cette touche sera effacée.
A7: Normal. Réinitialisez le TURBO.
Q8:  Pourquoi le contrôleur ne peut-il pas se reconnecter à la console 
       après l'avoir retiré des accessoire à palettes?
A8: Veuillez débrancher le câble USB qui connecte les accessoire à 
       palettes à la console, et le contrôleur peut être reconnecté 
       normalement.

Spécifications du produit
Tension de fonctionnement: DC 5V
Courant de fonctionnement: <50mA

Liste de colisage
1 X Accessoire à palettes pour PS5
1 X Câble de données de 3 m
1 X Manuel d'instructions

A. Email de service: 
    iwgame-support@gmvoxtech.com
B. Ou scannez le code QR pour un contact rapide.

C. Ou contactez-nous sur Amazon:
1. Allez dans Vos commandes.
2. Trouvez votre commande.
3. Sélectionnez "Problème avec la commande."
4. Choisissez votre sujet, puis sélectionnez "Contacter le vendeur."

Pour toute assistance supplémentaire, 
contactez-nous:

*Étant donné que ce produit est un produit tiers, s'il ne peut pas être 
 utilisé après la mise à niveau de la console, veuillez nous envoyer 
 un e-mail pour obtenir de l'aide. Nous vous fournirons un package 
 de mise à niveau pour la réinstallation.

Controller Paddles for PS5
Manuel d'instructions

FDR-300

Présentation du produit Fonction de suppression:
Suppression unique:
Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton "Macro"; la lumière verte sur les 
accessoire à palettes clignotera lentement, indiquant le mode de 
programmation. Appuyez sur M1/M2/M3/M4 pour effacer la fonction 
correspondante. La lumière bleue restera allumée, indiquant un 
effacement réussi.

Tout effacer:
Maintenez le bouton "Macro" enfoncé pendant 3 secondes. La lumière 
verte des accessoire à palettes passera de clignotante lente à 
clignotante rapide en bleu, effaçant toutes les fonctions de 
programmation des boutons (y compris les mappages). La lumière 
bleue restera allumée, indiquant que toutes les fonctions ont été 
effacées.

Remarque: À la sortie de l'usine, le bouton de programmation n'a 
aucune fonction. L'utilisateur doit le configurer, et la fonction macro 
dispose d'une mémoire.

Méthode d'opération:
1. Mode Semi-Automatique (Première Activation)
    Maintenez le bouton Turbo enfoncé ainsi que le bouton que vous 
    souhaitez configurer pour le tir rapide ou la macro répétition. Cela 
    activera le mode semi-automatique, où vous devrez continuer à 
    maintenir le bouton pour que la fonction fonctionne.

2. Mode Automatique (Deuxième Activation)
    Maintenez le bouton Turbo enfoncé ainsi que le même bouton 
    (celui de l’étape 1) pour la deuxième fois. Cela activera le mode 
    entièrement automatique, permettant au tir rapide ou à la macro 
    répétition de continuer automatiquement sans aucune autre action.
3. Annuler la Fonction Turbo (Troisième Activation)
    Maintenez le bouton Turbo enfoncé ainsi que le même bouton (celui 
    de l’étape 1) pour la troisième fois. Cela annulera la fonction Turbo.
4. Mettre en pause la fonction Turbo
    Si vous êtes en mode semi-automatique, il vous suffit de relâcher 
    le bouton (celui de l’étape 1) pour mettre en pause; si vous êtes en 
    mode entièrement automatique, appuyez et maintenez le bouton 
    (celui de l’étape 1) pour mettre en pause.  
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Envoyer un e-mail

Note 1:
La fonction macro enregistre les temps de pression et de relâchement 
des boutons du contrôleur (l'enregistrement commence lorsque le 
premier bouton du contrôleur est pressé). Chaque bouton arrière peut 
enregistrer jusqu'à 25 boutons du contrôleur. Si plus de 25 boutons 
sont pressés, toute pression supplémentaire ne sera pas enregistrée 
et seuls les 25 premiers boutons seront sauvegardés.
Note 2:
Si aucun bouton n'est pressé dans les 8 secondes suivant l'entrée en 
mode de programmation des macros, le mode se quittera 
automatiquement et les paramètres précédents seront enregistrés.
Note 3:
Tous les boutons peuvent être enregistrés, à l'exception du 
commutateur MIC.
Note 4:
Lorsque des boutons individuels sont programmés en tant que 
mappages, après avoir été correctement configurés, M1/M2/M3/M4 
serviront de boutons de déclenchement pour les mappages. 
Si M1/M2/M3/M4 ont des fonctions de mappage simultanément, elles 
fonctionneront lorsque vous les appuyez en même temps. Cependant, 
si plusieurs boutons (macros) sont programmés pour M1/M2/M3/M4, 
appuyer sur l'un de ces boutons pendant l'exécution de la fonction 
macro interrompra la fonction macro. 

Voici un exemple de fonctionnement de la fonction Turbo:
Pour les boutons du contrôleur:
Première activation: Maintenez Turbo + le bouton R1 enfoncés pour la 
première fois, et R1 effectuera un tir rapide semi-automatique.
Deuxième activation: Maintenez Turbo + le bouton R1 enfoncés pour 
la deuxième fois, et R1 effectuera un tir rapide entièrement automatique.
Troisième activation: Maintenez Turbo + le bouton R1 enfoncés pour 
la troisième fois, et la fonction de tir rapide de R1 sera annulée.
Pour les accessoires à palettes:
Si votre accessoire M2 est programmé avec les boutons ╳, ○, △:
Première activation: Maintenez Turbo + le bouton M2 enfoncés pour 
la première fois, et M2 effectuera une répétition semi-automatique.
Deuxième activation: Maintenez Turbo + le bouton M2 enfoncés pour 
la deuxième fois, et M2 effectuera une répétition entièrement 
automatique (généralement utilisée pour des tâches automatiques ou 
inactives).

Troisième activation: Maintenez Turbo + le bouton M2 enfoncés pour 
la troisième fois, et la fonction de répétition de M2 sera annulée. 
Cependant, la macro enregistrée sur M2 (" ╳, ○, △") restera intacte 
et fonctionnelle.

Remarque: La fonction d'échange de touches a une fonction de 
mémoire.

FAQ
Q1: Pourquoi cela ne fonctionne-t-il pas correctement après la 
       connexion à la console? 
A1: Vérifiez si le voyant des accessoire à palettes est constamment 
       bleu. S'il clignote, cela signifie qu'il n'est pas connecté à la console. 
       Veuillez reconnecter les accessoire à palettes au contrôleur, puis 
       utilisez le câble USB pour les connecter à la console jusqu'à ce 
       que le voyant des accessoire à palettes reste allumé en continu.
       (Si vous souhaitez vous connecter à la console PS5, veuillez 
       d'abord appairer le contrôleur PS5 avec la console. Le contrôleur 
       PS5 peut être connecté à la console via Bluetooth. Ensuite, 
       lorsque le contrôleur est éteint, insérez les accessoire à palettes 
       dans le contrôleur PS5, puis connectez-le à la console PS5 via 
       USB) Avez-vous activé l'option 'Utiliser une connexion par câble 
       USB' sur la console PS5? Méthode de configuration: 
       (Paramètres - Accessoires - Manette (Général) - Méthode de 
       communication - Sélectionner "Utiliser un câble USB").
Q2: Pourquoi la puissance de la batterie diminue-t-elle plus le 
       contrôleur est utilisé?
A2: Les accessoire à palettes ne prennent pas en charge la charge 
      rapide du contrôleur.
Q3: Pourquoi le contrôleur n'a-t-il pas de fonction microphone? 
A3: Les accessoire à palettes ne prennent pas en charge la fonction 
       microphone.



该产品是一款PS5 DualSense原装手柄扩展背键，支持USB Type-C数据
线有线连接。具备按键互换、Turbo和Macro功能，即插即用，为用户带来
不一样的游戏体验。
*支持平台：PS5、PC、MAC、Android平台

产品介绍

它由8个标准按键组成 (M1、M2、M3、M4、Turbo、Macro 、Clear 、按键互换)。

按键组成

产品尺寸
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PC PS5 AndroidMAC

连接方式

3.连接成功，PS5背夹蓝灯常亮。
注意：
1.使用PS5背夹前，PS5手柄需跟PS5主机配对成功后才正常使用。

1.将PS5背夹自带的Type-C公头插入PS5手柄Type-C充电口，然后将
    PS5背夹扣入PS5手柄。
 2.将USB Type-C数据线一端连接PS5背夹的Type-C口，另一端连接
     PS5主机、PC等平台上。 

保修卡
产品型号 购买日期

经销商 用户姓名

用户地址

联系电话 电子邮件

用户姓名 故障描述 维修日期 维修人员签字

保修记录

合格证
日       期：

检 验 员：

2.PS5背夹不支持手柄快充。
3.PS5背夹不支持语音聊天。
4.连接完毕后，如果PS5背夹蓝灯闪烁，则PS5背夹需要重新拔插上电，
    直到蓝色常亮。 

备注：PS5背夹使用USB有线模式连接PS5主机，使用前请打开
           PS5主机的USB连接功能，设置方法：(设定--周边设备--
           控制器(通用)--连接方法--使用USB有线连接)。

操作方法：
1.进入编程模式：
    短按“Macro”键，PS5背夹绿灯慢闪，进入编程模式。
2.设置编程：
    按下任意想要被编程（映射）的动作键或者摇杆，录制完成后，按下
    任一背键(M1/M2/M3/M4)作为录制的宏功能的触发按键。
3.设置完成：
    PS5背夹蓝灯常亮，设置成功。
注意1：
宏功能会记录按下PS5手柄按键按下和释放时间（录制是从第一个按
键按下的时候开始记录）。每个背键最多可以记录25个PS5手柄按键。
如果按下的按键超过25个，后续的按键操作将不会被记录，仅保存最
先按下的25个按键。

宏编程功能（Macro)

7.问题：M键设置半自动Turbo后，如果释放过程中被其他M键打断会清
               除该键半自动Turbo功能
答：正常，重新设置Turbo即可
8.问题：为什么PS5手柄从PS5背夹上取下来了，PS5手柄回连不上主机?
答：请将PS5背夹连接PS5主机上的USB线拔出，PS5手柄即可正常回连

注意2：
进入宏编辑模式后，8秒钟没有任何动作键按下,保持之前设置，并且自
动退出编辑模式。
注意3：
除了MIC开关按键外，其它所有按键可以使用。
注意4：
输入单独按键时作为映射，设置成功后M1/M2/M3/M4为触发映射按键，
M1/M2/M3/M4同时为映射功能时，同时按下时都有功能。
若M1/M2/M3/M4编程了多个按键(宏)，按下M1/M2/M3/M4键触发宏功
能时，再次按下M1/M2/M3/M4键可以打断宏功能。
功能清除：
1.单个清除
   短按“Macro”键, PS5背夹绿灯慢闪，PS5背夹进入编程模式，直接按
   下M1/M2/M3/M4清除对应的编程功能，PS5背夹蓝灯常亮，取消编程
   功能成功。

2.全部清除
   长按“Macro”键3秒，PS5背夹绿灯由慢闪转变为青灯快闪，清除所有
   按键的编程功能（包括映射），PS5背夹蓝灯常亮， 清除所有按键的编
   程功能（包括映射）成功。

注：出厂时，编程键无功能，需用户自行设定编程，编程键带记忆功能。

操作方法：
1.半自动模式（第一次按下）
   按住Turbo键以及你想设置为连发或宏循环的按键，这将开启半自动
   模式，此时需要一直按住按键才能连发或者循环工作。
2.全自动模式（第二次按下）
   再次按住Turbo键和相同的按键（步骤1中的按键），这将开启全自动
   模式，使连发或宏循环功能可以自动进行，无需进一步操作。
3.取消Turbo功能（第三次按下）
   第三次按住Turbo键和相同的按键（步骤1中的按键），这将取消
   Turbo功能。
4.暂停Turbo功能
   如果您处于半自动模式，只需松开按键（步骤1中的按键）即可暂停；
   如果您处于全自动模式，请长按按键(步骤1中的按键）即可暂停。
以下是Turbo功能的使用示例：
针对手柄按键：
第一次按下： 按住Turbo键 + R1键，R1键将执行半自动连发功能。
第二次按下： 再次按住Turbo键 + R1键，R1键将执行全自动连发功能。
第三次按下： 第三次按住Turbo键 + R1键，R1键的连发功能将被取消。
针对背部按键：
如果你的M2背部按键被编程为“ ╳, ○, △”按键：
第一次按下： 按住Turbo键 + M2键，M2键将执行半自动循环功能。
第二次按下： 再次按住Turbo键 + M2键，M2键将执行全自动循环功
                          能（通常用于挂机游戏）。

第三次按下： 第三次按住Turbo键 + M2键，M2键的循环功能将被取
                          消。不过，M2键上已记录的宏（“ ╳, ○, △”）将保持完好
                          并继续有效。

连发功能（Turbo)

注意1：
 Turbo速度： 8Hz。
注意2： 
支持键位：
PS5手柄上的键位：↑,↓, ←, →, ╳, ○, □, △， L1, L2, L3, R1, R2, R3。 
PS5背夹上的键位： M1、M2、M3、M4（单键映射不支持Turbo功能）。
注意3：
Turbo功能指示灯： 
当在执行连发功能时，PS5背夹蓝灯快闪。
注意4：
Turbo不具备记忆功能。
注意5：
当手柄上的单个按键设置为Turbo（快速连发）时，可以同时执行多个单
键的Turbo功能。然而，对于宏编程循环，一次只能进行一个循环。
例如，如果M1正在循环，当按下M2时，M1的循环将被终止。

操作方法：
1.进入按键互换模式
    短按按键互换“     ”键，PS5背夹青灯慢闪，进入按键互换模式。
2. 设置按键互换
    按下PS5手柄上需要互换的两个按键。

按键互换功能（      )

3. 保存设置
    再次按下按键互换“     ”键以完成按键互换功能，PS5手柄蓝灯常亮，
    表示设置成功。

1 X PS5 手柄扩展背键
1 X 3m 数据线
1 X 说明书

包装清单

工作电压： DC 5V
工作电流: ＜50mA

产品参数

温馨提示：
因产品是第三方产品，主机升级后如果不能使用，请发邮件与我们联系。
我们重新提供升级包升级。

1.问题：接上PS5背夹后连接PS5主机，为什么PS5手柄还是不能工作？
答：①PS5背夹蓝灯是否常亮，若闪烁说明没有连接上PS5主机。
      请重新把PS5背夹接上PS5手柄后再使用USB连接PS5主机，直到
      PS5背夹蓝灯常亮
      ②PS5手柄是否没有配对过PS5主机，请先将PS5手柄和PS5主机配
      对上，PS5手柄能蓝牙连接上PS5主机。然后在PS5手柄关机状态下
      请将PS5背夹扣入PS5手柄，再USB连接上PS5主机
      ③PS5主机是否已经打开“使用USB有线连接”。设置方法：
       (设定--周边设备--控制器(通用)--连接方法--使用USB有线连接)
2.问题：为什么PS5手柄玩得越久电量越低？
答：PS5背夹不支持PS5手柄快充
3.问题：为什么PS5手柄没有耳麦功能？
答：PS5背夹不支持耳麦功能
4.问题：连接2个PS5背夹后，有一个PS5手柄没有声音和震动?
答：2个设备(PS5手柄+PS5背夹)同时在PS5主机背面/前面的USB口
       工作，第二个接入的PS5手柄+PS5背夹没有震动和音频输出。可以
       把另外一个设备(PS5背夹+PS5手柄)接在PS5主机另外一边的
       USB口即可正常使用
5.问题：苹果电脑上检测不到耳机设备
答：苹果设备不支持音频
6.问题：在PC游戏中，按下静音键喇叭没有声音
答：PS5背夹重连即可

常见疑问

PS5手柄扩展背键
说明书
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2.全部清除
    长按按键互换“     ”键3秒，PS5背夹青灯由慢闪转变为快闪后蓝灯
    常亮，清除所有按键的互换功能成功。

注：按键互换功能有记忆功能。

功能清除：
1.单个清除
    短按按键互换“     ”键，PS5背夹青灯慢闪，PS5手柄进入按键互换模
    式，短按2次需要取消互换的按键，再次短按按键互换“     ”键退出互
    换模式，PS5背夹蓝灯常亮，清除该键的互换功能。（例如需要取消
    “ ○ ”键的互换，进入互换模式后，按2次“ ○ ”键，再次短按按键互换
    “     ”键，即可恢复“ ○ ”键原键值）

长按“Clear”键3秒，PS5背夹青灯快闪，同时清除所有的Macro,Turbo
和按键互换功能“     ”设置。

清除功能（ Clear)

注意1：
若按下超过2个键时，默认先按下的第一个和最后按下的键互换。
没有按键按下时，8秒后自动退出按键互换模式。
注意2：
互换键位:
PS5手柄上的键位： ╳, ○, □, △，L1, L2, L3, R1, R2, R3。 


